

13TH AVE., MISSION LAKES BLVD., AND THOMAS AVE. TROPICAL STORM HILARY WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
Project No.: 11809, 11813, 11810

BID SUMMARY

BID ITEMS				TRI-STAR CONTRACTING II, INC.		KIRTLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MCC PIPELINE, INC.		BIG BEN ENGINEERING, INC.		CREATIVE HOME	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICES	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
13TH AVE													
1.	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$31,720.00	\$31,720.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2.	SWPPP, Best Management Practices, PM-10	1	LS	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,008.00	\$8,008.00	\$10,719.00	\$10,719.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3.	Potholing	1	LS	\$5,364.00	\$5,364.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$8,156.00	\$8,156.00	\$10,719.00	\$10,719.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4.	Furnish trench protection (sheeting, shoring and bracing) in accordance with CAL-OSHA Standards for all excavations greater than 5-feet	1	LS	\$3,834.00	\$3,834.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$20,203.00	\$20,203.00	\$10,719.00	\$10,719.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
5.	Flow Diversion in Mission Creek	1	LS	\$8,714.00	\$8,714.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$22,716.00	\$22,716.00	\$21,435.00	\$21,435.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
6.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,278.00	\$1,278.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,532.00	\$4,532.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
7.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 8" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$9,408.00	\$9,408.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$45,774.00	\$45,774.00	\$32,205.00	\$32,205.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8.	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) Class 350, including Thrust Protection and/or Restrained Joints.	404	LF	\$201.00	\$81,204.00	\$208.00	\$84,032.00	\$181.00	\$73,124.00	\$140.00	\$56,560.00	\$390.00	\$157,560.00
9.	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron 45° Bend	8	EA	\$810.00	\$6,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$857.00	\$6,856.00	\$1,767.00	\$14,136.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
10.	Connect to Existing 8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Cut, Remove and Dispose of conflicting portions	2	EA	\$1,631.00	\$3,262.00	\$13,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$19,074.96	\$38,149.92	\$5,361.00	\$10,722.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
11.	Chlorination and Hydrostatic Testing	1	LS	\$16,430.00	\$16,430.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$11,937.26	\$11,937.26	\$9,403.00	\$9,403.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
MISSION LAKES BLVD.													
12.	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$14,314.00	\$14,314.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,408.00	\$16,408.00	\$26,603.00	\$26,603.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
13.	SWPPP, Best Management Practices, PM-10	1	LS	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14.	Potholing	1	LS	\$5,364.00	\$5,364.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$9,196.00	\$9,196.00	\$13,303.00	\$13,303.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
15.	Furnish trench protection (sheeting, shoring and bracing) in accordance with CAL-OSHA Standards for all excavations greater than 5-feet	1	LS	\$7,029.00	\$7,029.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$17,958.00	\$17,958.00	\$13,303.00	\$13,303.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00
16.	Flow Diversion in Mission Creek	1	LS	\$8,714.00	\$8,714.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$22,716.00	\$22,716.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
17.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,278.00	\$1,278.00	\$606.00	\$606.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,303.00	\$13,303.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
18.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 24" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) and 42" Steel Casing and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$32,334.00	\$32,334.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$71,052.00	\$71,052.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19.	Furnish and Install 24" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) Class 350, including Thrust Protection and/or Restrained Joints.	435	LF	\$530.30	\$230,680.50	\$489.00	\$212,715.00	\$411.00	\$178,785.00	\$922.00	\$401,070.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,109,250.00
20.	Furnish and Install 24" Ductile Iron 45° Bend	8	EA	\$4,786.00	\$38,288.00	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$4,252.00	\$34,016.00	\$6,057.00	\$48,456.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
21.	Connect to Existing 24" Ductile Iron Pipe, Cut, Remove and Dispose of conflicting portions	2	EA	\$4,284.00	\$8,568.00	\$20,700.00	\$41,400.00	\$23,553.00	\$47,106.00	\$20,275.00	\$40,550.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
22.	Chlorination and Hydrostatic Testing	1	LS	\$34,589.00	\$34,589.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$11,570.00	\$11,570.00	\$12,086.00	\$12,086.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
THOMAS AVE.													
23.	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$15,590.00	\$15,590.00	\$21,435.00	\$21,435.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
24.	SWPPP, Best Management Practices, PM-10	1	LS	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$8,008.00	\$8,008.00	\$10,719.00	\$10,719.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
25.	Potholing	1	LS	\$5,364.00	\$5,364.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,780.00	\$8,780.00	\$10,719.00	\$10,719.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
26.	Furnish trench protection (sheeting, shoring and bracing) in accordance with CAL-OSHA Standards for all excavations greater than 5-feet	1	LS	\$3,834.00	\$3,834.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$5,361.00	\$5,361.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
27.	Flow Diversion in Mission Creek	1	LS	\$8,714.00	\$8,714.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$21,435.00	\$21,435.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
28.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,278.00	\$1,278.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,032.00	\$5,032.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
29.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 8" ACP and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$15,344.00	\$15,344.00	\$77,600.00	\$77,600.00	\$32,134.00	\$32,134.00	\$5,359.00	\$5,359.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
30.	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) Class 350, including Thrust Protection and/or Restrained Joints	490	LF	\$178.00	\$87,220.00	\$193.00	\$94,570.00	\$152.50	\$74,725.00	\$146.00	\$71,540.00	\$390.00	\$191,100.00
31.	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron 45° Bend	7	EA	\$810.00	\$5,670.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$568.00	\$3,976.00	\$1,391.00	\$9,737.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
32.	Furnish and Install 8" Ductile Iron 11.25° Bend	2	EA	\$842.00	\$1,684.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,557.00	\$3,114.00	\$1,742.00	\$3,484.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
33.	Connect to Existing 8" ACP, Cut, Remove and Dispose of conflicting portions and plug ends.	1	EA	\$8,248.00	\$8,248.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$36,465.41	\$36,465.41	\$17,414.00	\$17,414.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
34.	Chlorination and Hydrostatic Testing	2	EA	\$16,430.00	\$32,860.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$6,063.64	\$12,127.28	\$4,703.00	\$9,406.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 720,823.50		\$ 847,973.00		\$ 932,394.87		\$ 987,922.00		\$ 2,164,410.00